50% exercisable at A$0.40, expiring 3 January 2028.  

New Placement Shares and Options were issued and allotted on 3 January 2025. 

Share Consolidation 

In January 2025 the Company announced that the consolidation of the issued capital of the Company on a one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) for one (1) basis, as approved by shareholders at the General Meeting held on 17 December 2024, 
had been completed. 

Change of Company Name to Skylark Minerals 

The Company began trading as Skylark Minerals Ltd on 7 January 2025. 

Board Changes and Advisory Board Established

[...]

The Directors do not recommend the payment of a dividend and no amount has been paid or declared by way of a 
dividend to the date of this report. 

Events After Reporting Date  

On 3 January 2025 the Company announced that the consolidation of the issued capital of the Company on a one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) for one (1) basis, as approved by shareholders at the General Meeting held on 17 
December 2024, had been completed. 

On 7 January 2025 the Company began trading as Skylark Minerals Ltd. 

No other matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the half-year which significantly affected or may